
Page1of1  

 
UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LIMITED 

Regd. Office: SUDABhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226002 
Phone no.:0522 283802, e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

 

Second list of item for which bidder, other than L-1, are invited to match L-1 rates for 
Tender Reference No: UPMSCL/Drugs-225/31 Date 27/12/2024 

 
As per Clause 7(iii) of Section-II (Award of Contract) of the tender ref. no. UPMSCL/Drugs-
225/31 dated 18.11.2024; UPMSCL invites for consent from bidder whose name is mentioned in 
the item below L-1 to match their quoted rates with L-1 rate of the corresponding item. The 
consent must reach this office on e-mail drugs@upmsc.in latest by 31.12.2024; 11:00 AM 
Consent sent on any other e- mail of UPMSCL shall not be entertained. The consent shall be sent 
from the authorized e-mail of the bidder firm. 

S. 
No 

Item Description Item 
Code 

Firm Name Rate 
Without 
Taxes 

Rate 
With 
Taxes 

% 
GST 

Corrected 
rate with 
tax 

Status Shelflife 
in 
months 

1 3 HP Isoniazid Plus 
Rifapentine FDC 
[300mg/300mg], 12 Tab 
x 3 

D360020 Oxalis Labs 20.41 22.86 12 22.8592 L1 24 

UNICURE 
INDIA LTD 

22.22 24.8864 12 24.8864 L2 24 

 
 
 
    

Managing Director  
        UPMSCL               


